

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF MISSISSIPPI

BILLY J. FIELDS

APPELLANT

APPELLEE

No. 2008-CA-00316

v.

CITY OF CLARKSDALE, MISSISSIPPI

REPLY BRIEF OF APPELLANT BILLY J. FIELDS

On Appeal from the Circuit Court of Coahoma County No. 14-CI-07-0105

FILED
AUG 1 4 2009
Office of the Clark Supreme Court Court of Appeals

ORAL ARGUMENT REQUESTED

Drew M. Martin Miss. Bar No. Melissa S. Martin Miss. Bar No. Martin Law Firm, PLLC 1635 Lelia Drive, Suite 102 Jackson, Miss. 39216 601.366.8410 (telephone) 866.945.9168 (facsimile) dmartin@martinlawfirmpllc.com

David Neil McCarty Miss. Bar No. David Neil McCarty Law Firm, PLLC 1635 Lelia Drive, Suite 102 Jackson, Miss. 39216 601.366.8410 (telephone) 866.945.9168 (facsimile) dnmlaw@gmail.com

Table of Contents

Table of Contents
Table of Authoritiesi
Argument
I. The Circuit Court Abused Its Discretion When It Failed to Apply the Rule of Appellate Procedure
 II. The Applicability of the Rules of Appellate Procedure Was Not Waived A. Mr. Fields Raised the Application of MRAP to the Appeals Process in His Brief and at the Hearing Before the Circuit Court B. Issues Regarding Fundamental Rights Are Not Procedurally Barred
III. The City's Interpretation of the Statute is Null and Void
IV. The Trial Court's Mandatory Dismissal Was an Abuse of Discretion
Conclusion
Certificate of Service

r

:

i

£

÷

t .

¢

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Mississippi Supreme Court Cases

:
•
,

Mississippi Court of Appeals Cases

Adams v. Mississippi State Oil & Gas Bd., 854 So. 2d 7 (Miss. Ct. App. 2003)	•••••
Johnson v. Brooks, 915 So. 2d 536 (Miss. Ct. App. 2005)	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
Stuart v. PERS of Miss., 799 So. 2d 886 (Miss. Ct. App. 2001)	
Wheeler v. MDEQ Permit Bd., 856 So. 2d 700 (Miss. Ct. App. 2003)	
Zurich Am. Ins. Co. of Illinois v. Beasley Contracting Co., Inc., 779 So. 2d 1132	-
(Miss. Ct. App. 2000)	

United States Supreme Court Cases

Logan v. Zimmerman Brush Co., 455 U.S. 422	(1982)
--	--------

Rules of Court

r

Mississippi Rule of Appellate Procedure 2(a)(2)	passir
Mississippi Rule of Appellate Procedure 3	•
Uniform Rule of Circuit and County Court 5.05	.2,4,
